

**NOTICE OF AWARD OF CONTRACT**

**S.R. 429/S.R. 415 SYSTEMS INTERCHANGE LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II**

**Project No. 429-200G Contract No. 001261**

January 12, 2017

Bids for this project were received and opened on December 20, 2016 at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On January 12, 2017 the CFX Board members awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

Arazoza Brothers Corp.  
15901 SW 242<sup>nd</sup> Street  
Homestead, FL 33031

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Procedure for Resolution of Protests, Rule Chapter 3-1 which is available for review upon request at the CFX's Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Rule Chapter 3-1 shall constitute a waiver of a right to initiate protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, is required to protest this decision to award.

Aneth Williams  
Director of Procurement

**The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.**

CFX PROJECT NO. 429-200G; CONTRACT NO. 001261

**S.R. 429/S.R. 414 SYSTEMS INTERCHANGE LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II**

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING DECEMBER 20, 2016, 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Arazoza Brothers	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
580-1-1	TRACHELOSPERUM JASMINOIDES (CONFEDERATE JASMINE, FULL, 1 GALLON)	14422	EA	\$4.00	\$57,688.00
580-3-5	PINUS ELLIOTTII (SLASH PINE, 3/4" CAL., 4'-5" HT., 3 GALLON)	7217	EA	\$15.00	\$108,255.00
580-7-2	PINUS ELLIOTTII (SLASH PINE, 1" CAL., 5'-6" HT., 7 GALLON)	3093	EA	\$45.00	\$139,185.00
580-15-3	PINUS ELLIOTTII (SLASH PINE, 1.5" CAL., 6'-8" HT., 15 GALLON)	3093	EA	\$80.00	\$247,440.00
580-100-2	PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS (AMERICAN SYCAMORE, 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. , 100 GALLON)	13	EA	\$400.00	\$5,200.00
580-15-4	QUERCUS VIRGINIANA (SOUTHERN LIVE OAK, 2" CAL., 8'-10" HT., 15 GALLON)	1031	EA	\$125.00	\$128,875.00
580-100-3	QUERCUS VIRGINIANA (SOUTHERN LIVE OAK, 4" CAL., 15'-17" HT., 100 GALLON)	127	EA	\$950.00	\$120,650.00
584-1-1	SABAL PALMETTO (SABAL PALM, 12'CT- 24' CT, REGEN.)	101	EA	\$525.00	\$53,025.00
580-170-1	BED PREPARATION	3605	SY	\$2.50	\$9,012.50
580-326-2	PINE NEEDLE MULCH	20496	SY	\$2.00	\$40,992.00
580-301-2	PALM STAKING	101	EA	\$50.00	\$5,050.00
580-326-4	PINE NEEDLE MULCH (REPLACEMENT)	10248	SY	\$1.50	\$15,372.00
570-5-1	TREE AND SHRUB FERTILIZATION/ INSECT AND DISEASE CONTROL YEAR ONE	12	CY	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
580-173-2	MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CYLCE (WEEDING, LITTER REMOVAL, PRUNING, STAKE/ GUYING MAINTENANCE) YEAR ONE	12	CY	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00
570-5-1A	TREE AND SHRUB FERTILIZATION/ INSECT AND DISEASE CONTROL YEAR TWO	12	CY	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
580-173-2A	MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CYCLE (WEEDING, LITTER REMOVAL, PRUNING, STAKE/ GUYING MAINTENANCE) YEAR TWO	12	CY	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00
102-1	MOT	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
999-1	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A	TBD	\$50,000.00
999-2	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	N/A	N/A	TBD	\$6,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					\$1,191,744.50